## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Terry D. Beard Trust	08/19/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Terry D. Beard
Street Address:	1407 North View Drive
City:	Westlake Village
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91362

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11515400

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508395070
Email: shin@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Kirk Gottlieb
Address Line 1: PO Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19293-025005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mi Kyong Shin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_to\_Terry\_Beard#page1.tif source=Assignment\_to\_Terry\_Beard#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022511 FRAME: 0682 CH \$40,00 115

500828078

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Terry D. Beard, residing at 1407 North View Drive, Westlake Village, CA 91362, am Trustee of the TERRY D. BEARD TRUST under Declaration of Trust dated August 30, 2005, for the benefit of TERRY D. BEARD, tax identification number 562-58-7776 (the TRUST). The TRUST is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Exhibit A, which are collectively referred to herein as the PATENT RIGHTS.

I desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS and all patents to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which the TRUST acknowledges, the TRUST has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Terry D. Beard, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS and all improvements thereon, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued thereon in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with an including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Agreement.

The TRUST also agrees that it will, at the request of Terry D. Beard, execute any and all applications for letters patent, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Terry D. Beard may deem necessary or desirable to secure the grant of letters patent, and to protect and vest in Terry D. Beard the undivided interest in the right, title and interest in the PATENT RIGHTS.

The TRUST also authorizes and empowers Terry D. Beard, his successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in his or their own names, letters patent before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

EXECUTED at Thousand Oaks, County of Ventura, and State of California.

Date **8/15/** 

Cerry D. Beard, as Trustee for the TERRY D. BEARD TRUST

WITNESS

Mariana M. Kwaz

WITHESS Cichard S. Kityel

Page 1 of 1

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Licensed Patents

Docket No.	Serial No./Patent No.	Filing Date/Issue Date	Status
115-21-091	Patent No. 6,252,965	Issued: June 26, 2001	Patented
115-11-092	PCT/US97/17321	Filed: Sept. 15, 1997	
115-11-094	European Appln. No. 97942684.8	Priority Date: Sept. 15, 1997 (Filed: March 1999)	Pending
115-11-095	Canada Patent No. 2266324	Issued: Dec. 11, 2001	Patented
115-11-096	Australia Patent No. 723698	Issued: Dec. 21, 2000	Patented
115-11-097	Japanese Patent No. 3529390	Issued: March 5, 2004	Patented
115-21-099	Appl. No. 09/891,941	Filed: June 25, 2001	Pending
115-21-099DV1	Appl. No. 11/258,790	Filed: Oct. 25, 2005	Pending
115-21-099DV2	Appl. No. 11/298,090	Filed: Dec. 8, 2005	Pending

**RECORDED: 04/06/2009**